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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BOT NKWE Boikobo 1998 R F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

RSA ARCHIBALD Bella EC Excelsior EC 2003 R F 1.14 RSA00000000 yes

BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria 2000 R F 1.1 RSA00000000 yes

BEUKES Rachel EC Excelsior EC 2003 R F 1.32 RSA00000000 yes

CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003 R F 1.29 RSA00000000 yes

CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001 R F 1.20 RSA00000000 yes

DUNCAN Cailyn LI Firebird FC 2000 R F 1.10 RSA00000000 yes

FINESTONE Isabella EC Excelsior EC 2000 R F 1.21 RSA00000000 yes

GIBSON Alexandra KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1999 R F 1.7 RSA00000000 yes

KLOPPER Alex FS VASK Bloemfontein 2004 F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

LODER Alex KN Durban North Fencing Club 2001 F 1.15 RSA00000000 yes

MASIZA Liyema WC CHSA Cape Town 2002 R F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

MATTHEWS Kesia WC CHSA Cape Town 1999 L F 1.9 0 yes

MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2002 R F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

MKIVA Mihlala WC CHSA Cape Town 2002 R F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

OWEN Lauren KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2002 R F 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes

VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 2002 L F 1.8 RSA00000000 yes

WRAY Olivia Emily WC CFA Cape Town 2000 R F 1.4 RSA00000000 yes

YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000 F 1.2 RSA00000000 yes

YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000 F 1.6 RSA00000000 yes

  19 Participants (19 present)
 

2 Nations, 20 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 92.0 RSA BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria F yes

2. 1 002 80.0 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha F yes

3. 1 004 63.0 RSA WRAY Olivia Emily WC CFA Cape Town F yes

4. 1 006 56.0 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha F yes

5. 1 007 45.0 RSA GIBSON Alexandra KN Hillcrest Fencing Club F yes

6. 1 008 36.0 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC F yes

7. 1 009 35.0 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC CHSA Cape Town F yes

8. 1 010 27.0 RSA DUNCAN Cailyn LI Firebird FC F yes

9. 1 014 17.0 RSA ARCHIBALD Bella EC Excelsior EC F yes

10. 1 015 15.0 RSA LODER Alex KN Durban North Fencing Club F yes

11. 1 020 11.0 RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club F yes

12. 1 021 10.0 RSA FINESTONE Isabella EC Excelsior EC F yes

13. 1 029 6.0 RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein F yes

14. 1 032 4.0 RSA BEUKES Rachel EC Excelsior EC F yes

T 9 000 RSA MASIZA Liyema WC CHSA Cape Town F yes

T 9 000 RSA MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club F yes

T 9 000 BOT NKWE Boikobo F yes

T 9 000 RSA KLOPPER Alex FS VASK Bloemfontein F yes

T 9 000 RSA MKIVA Mihlala WC CHSA Cape Town F yes

T 9 000 RSA OWEN Lauren KN Hillcrest Fencing Club F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [17] RSA-U20 Ranking Damendegen Epee female U20
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Technical directory and other commissions

DT
Mr P. Collings - Western Cape
Mr. G. Schroder - Free State

Mrs. J. Saner - Gauteng
Mrs. L. Lombard - KZN - Head Referee

Ophardt Operator/s:
Mrs Marie Bester - TUKS

Mrs Jo Ann Saner - FFSA National Competition Supervisor

Referee Commission:
Mrs L. Lombard - Chair - KZN

Armourer:
Mr Thulani Manzini / Mr. V Human

Local Organising Committee
Mr Hawkins Mkhatshawa - Deputy Chair - Gauteng

Mr G. Saner - Gauteng Treasurer
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Format

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
02.12. 08:40

20 Participants
2 Pools 7 Pool size
1 Pools 6 Pool size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
20% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
02.12. 10:40

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [17] RSA-U20 Ranking Damendegen Epee female U20
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First round

Pool 1 08:40 | Piste 3

LOMBARD David, RSA KN UKZN Durban

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MATTHEWS Kesia RSA CHSA Cape Town 1 V5 D4 V5 D3 D1 D4 2 22 22 0.333 0 5.
NKWE Boikobo BOT 2 D1 D0 D1 D0 D0 D2 0 4 30 0.000 -26 7.
BESTER Natania RSA TUKS Pretoria 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 D3 5 28 14 0.833 14 1.
FINESTONE Isabella RSA Excelsior EC 4 D1 V5 D1 D4 D3 V5 2 19 23 0.333 -4 6.
CERONIO Danielle RSA VASK Bloemfontein 5 V5 V5 D0 V5 V5 V5 5 25 20 0.833 5 2.
OWEN Lauren RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club 6 V5 V5 D4 V5 D4 D2 3 25 19 0.500 6 4.
VAN MANEN Anokha RSA Firebird FC 7 V5 V5 V5 D2 D4 V5 4 26 21 0.667 5 3.

Pool 2 08:40 | Piste 4

MALULEKA Joseph, RSA GA Soweto FC

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
KLOPPER Alex RSA VASK Bloemfontein 1 V5 D2 D2 V5 D1 D1 2 16 26 0.333 -10 6.
MKIVA Mihlala RSA CHSA Cape Town 2 D3 D1 D2 D1 D1 D0 0 8 30 0.000 -22 7.
YANTOLO Phakama RSA KMC Khayelitsha 3 V5 V5 D2 V5 D4 D4 3 25 18 0.500 7 3.
CHIANG Selene RSA Jeppe Fencing Club 4 V5 V5 V5 D3 D2 D4 3 24 21 0.500 3 4.
BEUKES Rachel RSA Excelsior EC 5 D3 V5 D0 V5 D1 V5 3 19 23 0.500 -4 5.
GIBSON Alexandra RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 10 1.000 20 1.
DUNCAN Cailyn RSA Firebird FC 7 V5 V5 V5 V5 D4 D1 4 25 19 0.667 6 2.

Pool 3 08:40 | Piste 8

LOMBARD Louise, RSA KN UKZN Durban

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
WRAY Olivia Emily RSA CFA Cape Town 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 11 1.000 14 1.
ARCHIBALD Bella RSA Excelsior EC 2 D0 D4 D3 D4 V5 1 16 23 0.200 -7 5.
MCCABE SACHA RSA Jeppe Fencing Club 3 D2 V5 D0 D2 V5 2 14 20 0.400 -6 4.
YANTOLO Phumza RSA KMC Khayelitsha 4 D4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 24 9 0.800 15 2.
LODER Alex RSA Durban North Fencing Club 5 D2 V5 V5 D1 V5 3 18 18 0.600 0 3.
MASIZA Liyema RSA CHSA Cape Town 6 D3 D3 D1 D0 D2 0 9 25 0.000 -16 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RSA GIBSON Alexandra Hillcrest Fencing Club 6 6 30 10 1.000 20 Q

2 RSA WRAY Olivia Emily CFA Cape Town 5 5 25 11 1.000 14 Q

3 RSA BESTER Natania TUKS Pretoria 5 6 28 14 0.833 14 Q

4 RSA CERONIO Danielle VASK Bloemfontein 5 6 25 20 0.833 5 Q

5 RSA YANTOLO Phumza KMC Khayelitsha 4 5 24 9 0.800 15 Q

6 RSA DUNCAN Cailyn Firebird FC 4 6 25 19 0.667 6 Q

7 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha Firebird FC 4 6 26 21 0.667 5 Q

8 RSA LODER Alex Durban North Fencing Club 3 5 18 18 0.600 0 Q

9 RSA YANTOLO Phakama KMC Khayelitsha 3 6 25 18 0.500 7 Q

10 RSA OWEN Lauren Hillcrest Fencing Club 3 6 25 19 0.500 6 Q

11 RSA CHIANG Selene Jeppe Fencing Club 3 6 24 21 0.500 3 Q

12 RSA BEUKES Rachel Excelsior EC 3 6 19 23 0.500 -4 Q

13 RSA MCCABE SACHA Jeppe Fencing Club 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6 Q

14 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia CHSA Cape Town 2 6 22 22 0.333 0 Q

15 RSA FINESTONE Isabella Excelsior EC 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4 Q

16 RSA KLOPPER Alex VASK Bloemfontein 2 6 16 26 0.333 -10 Q

17 RSA ARCHIBALD Bella Excelsior EC 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7 E

18 RSA MASIZA Liyema CHSA Cape Town 0 5 9 25 0.000 -16 E

19 RSA MKIVA Mihlala CHSA Cape Town 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22 E

20 BOT NKWE Boikobo 0 6 4 30 0.000 -26 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 RSA GIBSON Alexandra KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 6 6 30 10 1.000 20

2 RSA WRAY Olivia Emily WC CFA Cape Town 5 5 25 11 1.000 14

3 RSA BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria 5 6 28 14 0.833 14

4 RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 5 6 25 20 0.833 5

5 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha 4 5 24 9 0.800 15

6 RSA DUNCAN Cailyn LI Firebird FC 4 6 25 19 0.667 6

7 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 4 6 26 21 0.667 5

8 RSA LODER Alex KN Durban North Fencing Club 3 5 18 18 0.600 0

9 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha 3 6 25 18 0.500 7

10 RSA OWEN Lauren KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 3 6 25 19 0.500 6

11 RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 3 6 24 21 0.500 3

12 RSA BEUKES Rachel EC Excelsior EC 3 6 19 23 0.500 -4

13 RSA MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6

14 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC CHSA Cape Town 2 6 22 22 0.333 0

15 RSA FINESTONE Isabella EC Excelsior EC 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4

16 RSA KLOPPER Alex FS VASK Bloemfontein 2 6 16 26 0.333 -10
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 3 Sat 10:40

1
GIBSON Alexandra
KN Hillcrest Fencing Club

RSA V 15

16
KLOPPER Alex
FS VASK Bloemfontein

RSA D 1

 

  Piste 4 Sat 11:00

9
YANTOLO Phakama
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA V 15

8
LODER Alex
KN Durban North Fencing Club

RSA D 8

 

  Piste 7 Sat 10:40

5
YANTOLO Phumza
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA V 15

12
BEUKES Rachel
EC Excelsior EC

RSA D 3

 

  Piste 7 Sat 11:00

13
MCCABE SACHA
GA Jeppe Fencing Club

RSA D 9

4
CERONIO Danielle
FS VASK Bloemfontein

RSA V 15

 

  Piste 4 Sat 10:40

3
BESTER Natania
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA V 15

14
MATTHEWS Kesia
WC CHSA Cape Town

RSA D 5

 

  Piste 3 Sat 11:00

11
CHIANG Selene
GA Jeppe Fencing Club

RSA D 9

6
DUNCAN Cailyn
LI Firebird FC

RSA V 15

 

  Piste 5 Sat 10:40

7
VAN MANEN Anokha
LI Firebird FC

RSA V 12

10
OWEN Lauren
KN Hillcrest Fencing Club

RSA D 10

 

  Piste 8 Sat 10:40

15
FINESTONE Isabella
EC Excelsior EC

RSA D 10

2
WRAY Olivia Emily
WC CFA Cape Town

RSA V 15

 

Piste 3 Sat 11:20

GIBSON Alexandra
KN Hillcrest Fencing Club

RSA V 15

YANTOLO Phakama (9)
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA D 9

Piste 4 Sat 11:20

YANTOLO Phumza
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA V 15

CERONIO Danielle
FS VASK Bloemfontein

RSA D 11

Piste 4 Sat 11:40

BESTER Natania
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA V 15

DUNCAN Cailyn
LI Firebird FC

RSA D 8

Piste 8 Sat 11:20

VAN MANEN Anokha
LI Firebird FC

RSA D 12

WRAY Olivia Emily
WC CFA Cape Town

RSA V 15

Piste 3 Sat 12:00

GIBSON Alexandra
KN Hillcrest Fencing Club

RSA D 14

YANTOLO Phumza (5)
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA V 15

Piste 4 Sat 12:00

BESTER Natania
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA V 15

WRAY Olivia Emily
WC CFA Cape Town

RSA D 4

Piste 3 Sat 12:20

YANTOLO Phumza (5)
WC KMC Khayelitsha

RSA D 10

BESTER Natania (3)
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA V 15
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 RSA BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria 2000

2 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000

3 RSA WRAY Olivia Emily WC CFA Cape Town 2000

3 RSA GIBSON Alexandra KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1999

Table of 8

5 RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003

6 RSA DUNCAN Cailyn LI Firebird FC 2000

7 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 2002

8 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000

Table of 16

9 RSA LODER Alex KN Durban North Fencing Club 2001

10 RSA OWEN Lauren KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2002

11 RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001

12 RSA BEUKES Rachel EC Excelsior EC 2003

13 RSA MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2002

14 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC CHSA Cape Town 1999

15 RSA FINESTONE Isabella EC Excelsior EC 2000

16 RSA KLOPPER Alex FS VASK Bloemfontein 2004

First round

17 RSA ARCHIBALD Bella EC Excelsior EC 2003

18 RSA MASIZA Liyema WC CHSA Cape Town 2002

19 RSA MKIVA Mihlala WC CHSA Cape Town 2002

20 BOT NKWE Boikobo 1998
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

RSA CN VAN STADEN Jaco 0 0 0

N MALULEKA Joseph 1 1 0 0

N MKHATSHWA Hawkins 0 0 0

P BESTER Adelien 0 0 0

CN N LOMBARD David 1 1 0 0

B LOMBARD Louise 1 1 0 0

6 Referees
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Medalist

Epee male Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria 2002

Silver RSA MORETTI Dorian WC Garden Route FA 2002

Bronze RSA NORVAL Jamie LI Firebird FC 2001

Bronze RSA VAN MANEN RAHUL RAMROOP LI Firebird FC 2004

Epee female Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001

Silver RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003

Bronze RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 2002

Bronze RSA GROBLER Chaume GA TFS Johannesburg 2002

Foil open Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA NORVAL Jamie LI Firebird FC 2001

Silver RSA BAUR Noah GA OFC Johannesburg 2002

Bronze RSA GIBSON James KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2001

Bronze RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 2003

Foil female Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 2002

Silver RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003

Bronze RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001

Bronze RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001

Epee male Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998

Silver RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria 2002

Bronze RSA HUMAN Alexander GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2000

Bronze RSA SANER Harry GA TFS Johannesburg 2000

Epee female Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria 2000

Silver RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000

Bronze RSA WRAY Olivia Emily WC CFA Cape Town 2000

Bronze RSA GIBSON Alexandra KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1999
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Sabre open Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA SINCLAIR Emil LI Ere Sabel Mokopane 2000

Silver RSA VEITCH Renier FS VASK Bloemfontein 2000

Bronze RSA HUMAN Alexander GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2000

Sabre female Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003

Silver RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001

Bronze RSA BURTON Emma KN Maestro FC 2000

Foil open Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998

Silver RSA VALETTI Luca WC Blues FC 2000

Bronze RSA WAGNER Edwin LI Ere Sabel Mokopane 2000

Bronze RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria 2002

Foil female Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Firebird FC 2002

Silver RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC CHSA Cape Town 1999

Bronze RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001

Bronze RSA CERONIO Danielle FS VASK Bloemfontein 2003

Foil open Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA MC GREGOR Robert WC UCT Cape Town 1996

Silver RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998

Bronze ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC 1980

Bronze RSA COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 1996

Foil female Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA VICATOS Giselle WC UCT Cape Town 1989

Silver RSA CESARE Eleana WC Blues FC 1990

Bronze RSA AGRELLA Susan WC Garden Route FA 1960

Bronze RSA CABANAC Andrea GA Wits Johannesburg 1995

Epee male Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998

Silver RSA HARRILALL Mikesh WC Blues FC 1989
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Place Nation Name Club yob

Bronze RSA SEFULARO Keith Manyaneyane GA Soweto FC 1993

Bronze RSA KOZMA Kalman GA TUKS Pretoria 1995

Epee female Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC 1995

Silver RSA BESTER Natania GA TUKS Pretoria 2000

Bronze RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000

Bronze RSA JOZANA Zinhle Onako GA Soweto FC 1996

Sabre female Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2002

Silver RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001

Bronze RSA MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi GA Soweto FC 1997

Bronze RSA LANGTON Marguerite GA TFS Johannesburg 1946

Sabre open Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA MALULEKE Joseph GA Soweto FC 1991

Silver RSA VEITCH Renier FS VASK Bloemfontein 2000

Bronze RSA HOWITT Andrew LI Ere Sabel Mokopane 1996

Bronze RSA COETZEE Abraham Hunter FS VASK Bloemfontein 1998

Sabre female Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA CHIANG Selene GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2001

Silver RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001

Bronze RSA MCCABE SACHA GA Jeppe Fencing Club 2002


